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CruiseDataType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 115,975 100% 109,455 100% 6%   244,800 100% 211,281 100% 16%
Cruise Calls 49 100% 44 100% 11%   110 100% 86 100% 28%

Total Cruise Arrivals

Overall Visitor Arrival Performance (Feb/ 2026)

VisitorStayType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 115,975 60% 109,455 60% 6%   244,800 60% 211,281 58% 16%
Day Trippers 2,990 2% 3,519 2% -15%   6,710 2% 8,672 2% -23%
Stayovers 74,591 39% 69,607 38% 7%   153,978 38% 142,896 39% 8%
Total 193,556 100% 182,581 100% 6%   405,488 100% 362,849 100% 12%

Total Arrivals

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 27,042 36% 25,621 37% 6 %   52,693 34% 49,347 35% 7 %
2. South America 16,206 22% 12,779 18% 27 %   37,259 24% 31,061 22% 20 %
3. Caribbean 2,580 3% 3,185 5% -19 %   5,336 3% 6,119 4% -13 %
4. Europe 27,799 37% 26,933 39% 3 %   56,721 37% 54,147 38% 5 %
5. Others 964 1% 1,089 2% -11 %   1,969 1% 2,222 2% -11 %
Total 74,591 100% 69,607 100% 7 %   153,978 100% 142,896 100% 8 %

Total Stayover Arrivals by Region

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 188,684 29% 175,151 29% 8%   388,532 28% 355,385 28% 9 %
2. South America 110,646 17% 77,976 13% 42%   250,828 18% 184,372 15% 36 %
3. Caribbean 12,899 2% 11,625 2% 11%   26,377 2% 23,070 2% 14 %
4. Europe 324,634 51% 322,629 54% 1%   709,590 51% 674,910 54% 5 %
5. Others 5,537 1% 6,505 1% -15%   10,382 1% 14,686 1% -29 %
Total 642,400 100% 593,886 100% 8%   1,385,709 100% 1,252,423 100% 11 %

Total Nights by Region
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Stayover Visitor Nights (Feb / 2026)

2Mar 11, 2026 1:44 PM

Stayover Visitor Arrival (Feb / 2026)

Region\Country
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 7,420 9.9 % 5,917 8.5 % 25 %   15,002 9.7 % 11,923 8.3 % 26 %
United States 19,622 26.3 % 19,704 28.3 % 0 %   37,691 24.5 % 37,424 26.2 % 1 %
Total 27,042 36.3 % 25,621 36.8 % 6 %   52,693 34.2 % 49,347 34.5 % 7 %

2. South America                      
Argentina 3,686 4.9 % 1,904 2.7 % 94 %   8,080 5.2 % 3,817 2.7 % 112 %
Brazil 4,145 5.6 % 3,147 4.5 % 32 %   9,167 6.0 % 7,706 5.4 % 19 %
Chile 1,471 2.0 % 485 0.7 % 203 %   2,464 1.6 % 864 0.6 % 185 %
Colombia 2,936 3.9 % 2,927 4.2 % 0 %   8,838 5.7 % 8,786 6.1 % 1 %
Ecuador 383 0.5 % 471 0.7 % -19 %   665 0.4 % 719 0.5 % -8 %
Panama 305 0.4 % 228 0.3 % 34 %   511 0.3 % 462 0.3 % 11 %
Peru 1,089 1.5 % 550 0.8 % 98 %   2,047 1.3 % 937 0.7 % 118 %
Suriname 454 0.6 % 549 0.8 % -17 %   928 0.6 % 1,084 0.8 % -14 %
Uruguay 391 0.5 % 175 0.3 % 123 %   877 0.6 % 369 0.3 % 138 %
Venezuela 620 0.8 % 1,762 2.5 % -65 %   2,028 1.3 % 5,118 3.6 % -60 %
Others 726 1.0 % 581 0.8 % 25 %   1,654 1.1 % 1,199 0.8 % 38 %
Total 16,206 21.7 % 12,779 18.4 % 27 %   37,259 24.2 % 31,061 21.7 % 20 %

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 954 1.3 % 909 1.3 % 5 %   2,065 1.3 % 1,865 1.3 % 11 %
Dominican Republic 215 0.3 % 242 0.3 % -11 %   352 0.2 % 516 0.4 % -32 %
Haiti 55 0.1 % 62 0.1 % -11 %   97 0.1 % 108 0.1 % -10 %
Jamaica 72 0.1 % 61 0.1 % 18 %   131 0.1 % 109 0.1 % 20 %
Trinidad and Tobago 492 0.7 % 473 0.7 % 4 %   999 0.6 % 1,020 0.7 % -2 %
Others 792 1.1 % 1,438 2.1 % -45 %   1,692 1.1 % 2,501 1.8 % -32 %
Total 2,580 3.5 % 3,185 4.6 % -19 %   5,336 3.5 % 6,119 4.3 % -13 %

4. Europe                      
Austria 142 0.2 % 104 0.1 % 37 %   242 0.2 % 233 0.2 % 4 %
Belgium 701 0.9 % 719 1.0 % -3 %   1,365 0.9 % 1,494 1.0 % -9 %
Denmark 107 0.1 % 115 0.2 % -7 %   213 0.1 % 213 0.1 % 0 %
France 227 0.3 % 187 0.3 % 21 %   423 0.3 % 365 0.3 % 16 %
Germany 1,165 1.6 % 1,120 1.6 % 4 %   2,288 1.5 % 2,192 1.5 % 4 %
Italy 145 0.2 % 111 0.2 % 31 %   360 0.2 % 325 0.2 % 11 %
Netherlands 23,460 31.5 % 22,969 33.0 % 2 %   47,903 31.1 % 46,078 32.2 % 4 %
Spain 158 0.2 % 137 0.2 % 15 %   361 0.2 % 317 0.2 % 14 %
Sweden 141 0.2 % 107 0.2 % 32 %   330 0.2 % 224 0.2 % 47 %
Switzerland 324 0.4 % 256 0.4 % 27 %   633 0.4 % 487 0.3 % 30 %
United Kingdom 380 0.5 % 391 0.6 % -3 %   791 0.5 % 743 0.5 % 6 %
Others 849 1.1 % 717 1.0 % 18 %   1,812 1.2 % 1,476 1.0 % 23 %
Total 27,799 37.3 % 26,933 38.7 % 3 %   56,721 36.8 % 54,147 37.9 % 5 %

5. Others                      
Not Stated 461 0.6 % 645 0.9 % -29 %   937 0.6 % 1,273 0.9 % -26 %
Others 503 0.7 % 444 0.6 % 13 %   1,032 0.7 % 949 0.7 % 9 %
Total 964 1.3 % 1,089 1.6 % -11 %   1,969 1.3 % 2,222 1.6 % -11 %

Total 74,591 100.0 % 69,607 100.0 % 7 %   153,978 100.0 % 142,896 100.0 % 8 %
Total

Total
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Region\Country
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change B… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 69,377 10.8 % 52,871 8.9 % 31%   152,684 11.0% 117,281 9.4% 30 %
United States 119,307 18.6 % 122,280 20.6 % -2%   235,848 17.0% 238,104 19.0% -1 %
Total 188,684 29.4 % 175,151 29.5 % 8%   388,532 28.0% 355,385 28.4% 9 %

2. South America                      
Argentina 29,964 4.7 % 15,103 2.5 % 98%   66,881 4.8% 30,767 2.5% 117 %
Brazil 27,374 4.3 % 20,890 3.5 % 31%   62,271 4.5% 52,458 4.2% 19 %
Chile 11,907 1.9 % 3,680 0.6 % 224%   20,137 1.5% 6,938 0.6% 190 %
Colombia 17,235 2.7 % 16,175 2.7 % 7%   51,759 3.7% 46,161 3.7% 12 %
Ecuador 1,649 0.3 % 1,893 0.3 % -13%   3,043 0.2% 2,958 0.2% 3 %
Panama 1,538 0.2 % 1,017 0.2 % 51%   2,494 0.2% 2,002 0.2% 25 %
Peru 5,940 0.9 % 3,019 0.5 % 97%   10,749 0.8% 5,443 0.4% 97 %
Suriname 4,047 0.6 % 4,671 0.8 % -13%   8,343 0.6% 10,953 0.9% -24 %
Uruguay 3,045 0.5 % 1,341 0.2 % 127%   6,938 0.5% 2,884 0.2% 141 %
Venezuela 2,484 0.4 % 6,373 1.1 % -61%   6,714 0.5% 15,175 1.2% -56 %
Others 5,463 0.9 % 3,814 0.6 % 43%   11,499 0.8% 8,633 0.7% 33 %
Total 110,646 17.2 % 77,976 13.1 % 42%   250,828 18.1% 184,372 14.7% 36 %

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 4,411 0.7 % 3,879 0.7 % 14%   10,848 0.8% 8,246 0.7% 32 %
Dominican Republic 2,031 0.3 % 2,050 0.3 % -1%   3,088 0.2% 3,808 0.3% -19 %
Haiti 500 0.1 % 393 0.1 % 27%   981 0.1% 714 0.1% 37 %
Jamaica 1,009 0.2 % 689 0.1 % 46%   1,689 0.1% 1,250 0.1% 35 %
Trinidad and Tobago 2,399 0.4 % 1,908 0.3 % 26%   4,450 0.3% 4,210 0.3% 6 %
Others 2,549 0.4 % 2,706 0.5 % -6%   5,321 0.4% 4,842 0.4% 10 %
Total 12,899 2.0 % 11,625 2.0 % 11%   26,377 1.9% 23,070 1.8% 14 %

4. Europe                      
Austria 1,542 0.2 % 972 0.2 % 59%   3,166 0.2% 2,702 0.2% 17 %
Belgium 8,547 1.3 % 7,464 1.3 % 15%   17,420 1.3% 16,716 1.3% 4 %
Denmark 1,053 0.2 % 934 0.2 % 13%   2,252 0.2% 2,023 0.2% 11 %
France 2,114 0.3 % 1,753 0.3 % 21%   4,284 0.3% 3,487 0.3% 23 %
Germany 13,673 2.1 % 13,397 2.3 % 2%   28,541 2.1% 29,604 2.4% -4 %
Italy 1,060 0.2 % 764 0.1 % 39%   2,669 0.2% 2,605 0.2% 2 %
Netherlands 277,694 43.2 % 278,667 46.9 % 0%   611,615 44.1% 579,727 46.3% 6 %
Spain 1,577 0.2 % 1,222 0.2 % 29%   3,230 0.2% 3,924 0.3% -18 %
Sweden 1,479 0.2 % 1,263 0.2 % 17%   3,519 0.3% 2,558 0.2% 38 %
Switzerland 2,962 0.5 % 2,507 0.4 % 18%   6,415 0.5% 5,314 0.4% 21 %
United Kingdom 4,583 0.7 % 6,069 1.0 % -24%   9,267 0.7% 10,799 0.9% -14 %
Others 8,350 1.3 % 7,617 1.3 % 10%   17,212 1.2% 15,451 1.2% 11 %
Total 324,634 50.5 % 322,629 54.3 % 1%   709,590 51.2% 674,910 53.9% 5 %

5. Others                      
Not Stated 828 0.1 % 1,110 0.2 % -25%   1,644 0.1% 2,176 0.2% -24 %
Others 4,709 0.7 % 5,395 0.9 % -13%   8,738 0.6% 12,510 1.0% -30 %
Total 5,537 0.9 % 6,505 1.1 % -15%   10,382 0.7% 14,686 1.2% -29 %

Total 642,400 100.0 % 593,886 100.0 % 8%   1,385,709 100.0% 1,252,423 100.0% 11 %

Stayover Visitor Nights (Feb / 2026)
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Stayover/Tourist Arrivals By Top 15 Carriers (Feb/ 2026)
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Airline
 

CY % Total PY % Total % Change Bl… 2025YTD % Total Prior_Ye… % Total % Change

KLM 10,648 14 % 10,344 15 % 3 %   21,937 14 % 20,330 15 % 8 %
American Airlines 10,986 15 % 11,437 16 % -4 %   21,422 15 % 22,508 16 % -5 %
TUI 8,338 11 % 8,006 12 % 4 %   17,154 11 % 15,983 12 % 7 %
Corendon 6,673 9 % 5,734 8 % 16 %   13,396 9 % 12,249 8 % 9 %
Avianca 6,197 8 % 5,798 8 % 7 %   13,225 8 % 13,233 8 % -0 %
Copa 6,434 9 % 4,678 7 % 38 %   13,036 9 % 9,585 7 % 36 %
Air Canada 4,606 6 % 3,817 5 % 21 %   9,481 6 % 7,585 5 % 25 %
Delta 4,178 6 % 3,784 5 % 10 %   7,958 6 % 7,490 5 % 6 %
JetBlue 3,700 5 % 3,807 5 % -3 %   7,245 5 % 7,931 5 % -9 %
Divi Divi 2,447 3 % 2,406 3 % 2 %   5,270 3 % 4,725 3 % 12 %
LATAM 1,562 2 %         4,016 2 %      
Westjet 1,940 3 % 1,262 2 % 54 %   4,081 3 % 2,739 2 % 49 %
EZAir 1,255 2 % 1,546 2 % -19 %   2,722 2 % 3,103 2 % -12 %
Azul 1,332 2 % 1,147 2 % 16 %   3,260 2 % 2,841 2 % 15 %
Winair 883 1 % 1,211 2 % -27 %   1,957 1 % 2,365 2 % -17 %
Airline (All Others) 3,412 5 % 4,630 7 % -26 %   7,818 5 % 10,229 7 % -24 %
Total 74,591 100 % 69,607 100 % 7 %   153,978 100 % 142,896 100 % 8 %

2025YTD2026YTDFeb/ 2025Feb/ 2026
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